Happy Holidays from the i-Ready Team! Here is some key info for the month of December.

i-Ready December Webinar Sessions: i-Ready is offering several webinar sessions for the month of December. See table below for dates and
titles. To view the detailed i-Ready December training schedules/times, click here. Sign up in PLZ.

Date Session Title:
Tuesday December 5" iReady: Best Practices with Ready Math and the Teacher Toolbox
Friday December 8" i-Ready: Motivating Students to Greater Gains with i-Ready
Instruction
th i-Ready: Motivating Students to Greater Gains with i-Ready
Tuesday December 12 Instruction
Friday December 15th i-Ready: Administering the i-Ready Diagnostic with Fidelity

SPECIAL ED — Here is how you can access i-Ready!

¢ Special Ed Department Charis — you will soon be receiving an i-Ready admin account for your school. Stay tuned for more info, and contact
Mike Ricci and Marty Pettigrew (mricci@cainc.com; mpettigrew@cainc.com) if you do not receive more info this week.
¢ The majority of Special Ed Teachers should now have an i-Ready account! Remember that they may need an Instructional Group created for
them if they don’t have sections/classes in PowerSchool. If you have any trouble here, have your SPED team contact a member of the i-
Ready Implementation Team and we will take care of you!
i. i-Ready Implementation Team: Mike Ricci, Marty Pettigrew, Paul Roen, Delorise Bacon, Lorene Essex, Elaine Price
ii. Team Emails: mricci@cainc.com, mpettigrew@cainc.com, proen@cainc.com, dbacon@cainc.com, lessex@cainc.com,
eprice@cainc.com
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